

Township of Langley

Fraser River Presentation Theatre 4th Floor, 20338 – 65 Avenue, Langley, BC

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O18-1274 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Status: Passed

File created: 5/2/2018 In control: Township Council

On agenda: 5/7/2018 **Final action:** 5/7/2018

Title: Agricultural Land Commission Application No. 100307

(Axon Lumber Ltd. / 25895 - 88 Avenue)

Report 18-61

File CD 11-36-0004

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. F.3 cd Axon Lumber ALC Excl .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2018	1	Township Council	Approved as amended	

Agricultural Land Commission Application No. 100307

(Axon Lumber Ltd. / 25895 - 88 Avenue)

Report 18-61

File CD 11-36-0004

That Council consider the exclusion application submitted by

John Moonen and Associates Ltd. on behalf of Axon Lumber Ltd. to exclude a 6 ha (14.8 ac) portion of a 17.7 ha (43.8 ac) property located at 25895 - 88 Avenue within the Agricultural Land Reserve to the Agricultural Land Commission (ALC) and select one of the following:

- a) Authorize referral of the exclusion application to the Agricultural Land Commission for consideration based upon agricultural merits and historical uses; or
- b) Not authorize referral of the exclusion application to the Agricultural Land Commission as it does not comply with provisions

of the Township's Official Community and Rural Plan.